
Pulaski County Middle School Sewer Extension (JN 20180538) 6/1/18 

\\data01\Projects\2018\20180538\Engineering\Contract_Documents\00_11_13_Advertisement_for_Bids.doc  

Advertisement for Bids Page 00 11 13-1 

DOCUMENT 00 11 13 – ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

 

Pulaski County Public Service Authority 

Jared L. Linkous, PE 

143 3rd. St. NW 

Pulaski, VA  24301 

 

Invitation for Bids 

 

Sealed BIDS for the construction of the Pulaski County Middle School Sewer Extension project will be received at 

the Pulaski County Administration Building until 2:00 P.M. local prevailing time on January 18, 2019 and then at 

said location publicly opened and read aloud.  

 

Project Description 

 

The work to be performed hereunder shall include the furnishing of all labor, materials, tools, transportation, 

supplies, equipment and appurtenances necessary for the complete and satisfactory construction of the Pulaski 

County Middle School Sewer Extention project, which generally consists of the construction of a 10 inch gravity 

wastewater collection system approximately 8,000 feet long, with all appurtenances.  The work shall include, but is 

not limited to, construction of a gravity wastewater collection system. 

 

Contract Documents 

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: Hurt & Proffitt, Inc., 1861 Pratt Drive, Suite 1100, Blacksburg, 

VA 24060.  Drawings and specifications will be available for inspection at the following locations: 

McGraw-Hill Const. /Dodge, 9 North Third St., Richmond, VA 23219 

Valley Construction News Plan Room, 426 Campbell Avenue, Roanoke, VA 24016 

Pulaski County Administration Building, 143 3rd Street, NW, Pulaski, VA 24301 

 

Copies of the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be obtained at the issuing office upon payment of $200 for each set, 

or downloaded free of charge at http://www.handp.com/contact/bids. 

 

A PREBID CONFERENCE will be held at 10:00 A.M. local time on January 3, 2019 at the Pulaski County 

Administration Building, 143 3rd Street, Pulaski, VA.  Attendance at the pre-bid conference is highly encouraged but 

is not mandatory. 

 

Withdrawal of Bids 

 

The procedure for withdrawal of bids shall be in accordance with procedure (i) of Section 2.2 - 4330 of the Code of 

Virginia   

 

 



Pulaski County Middle School Sewer Extension (JN 20180538) 6/1/18 

\\data01\Projects\2018\20180538\Engineering\Contract_Documents\00_11_13_Advertisement_for_Bids.doc  

Advertisement for Bids Page 00 11 13-2 

Contract Licensing 

 

BIDDER’S attention is invited to the requirements of Section 54.1 of the Code of Virginia pertaining to registration 

which specifies the following with regard to contractor licensure and registration by definition: 

 

“Class A contractors” perform or manage construction, removal, repair, or improvements when (i) the total 

value referred to in a single contract or project is $120,000 or more, or (ii) the total value of all such 

construction, removal, repair, or improvements undertaken by such person within any 12-month period is 

$750,000 or more. 

 

“Class B contractors” perform or manage construction, removal, repair, or improvements when (i) the total 

value referred to in a single contract or project is $7,500 or more, but less than $120,000, or (ii) the total 

value of all such construction, removal, repair or improvements undertaken by such person within any 12-

month period is $150,000 or more, but less than $750,000. 

 

The bidder shall place on the outside of the envelope containing the bid and shall place in the bid over his signature 

whichever of the following notations is appropriate: 

 

"Licensed Class A Virginia Contractor No. ." 

"Licensed Class B Virginia Contractor No. ." 

 

    

 Date Jared L. Linkous, PE, Executive Director 

 

 

END OF DOCUMENT 


